− with the option of sub-delegation, generally do whatever is necessary or useful, including signing any contract and 
completing any formality, to enable the bonds to be redeemed. 

The maximum nominal amount of securities that may be redeemed under this authorisation may not exceed one billion five 
hundred million euros (€1,500,000,000) or the equivalent of this amount in foreign currencies, or in any other unit of account 
established by reference to a set of currencies (or basket of currencies). 

This authorisation is valid for a period of one (1) year. 

iv. Authorisation given to the Chief Executive Officer and the Deputy Chief Executive Officer to carry out bond hedging